STATE OF WASHINGTON

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

60th L egidlature - 2007 - Regular Session

FRANK CHOPP . JOHN LOVICK
Speaker ) Speaker Pro Tempore
RICHARD NAFZIGER, cChief Clerk
COMMITTEE REPORTS FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS

Bills Reported Out of Committee
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

April 2, 2007 - Monday 85th Day Regular Session
NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL ADOPTED

Bill No. Description Committee Rpt. Ref.
HB 2378 State ferries TR DPS21 RUL
ESSB 5037 Cell phone use while driving TR DP15 DNP5 RUL
E2SSB 5070 f Offenders APP DPA(HS)20 DNP13 RUL
SSB 5078 Approaching emrg vehicles TR DP21 RUL
25SB 5090 f Innovation partnership zones APP DPA(APP w/o CEDT)s31 RUL
2SSB 5092 f Associate development org APP DPA(APP w/o CEDT)s31 RUL
E2SSB 5098 f College bound scholarship APP DPA(HE)33 DNP1 RUL
SSB 5101 Higher edu tuition waivers APP DPA(APP w/o HE)s33 DNP1 RUL
SSB 5108 f Farmland preservation office APP DPA(AGNR)30 DNP1 RUL
SB 5134 f Vehicle impound TR DP21 RUL
2SSB 5188 Wildlife rehabilitation APP DPA(AGNR)26 DNP5 RUL
ESB 5204 f Animal health laws APP DP34 RUL
SSB 5224 § Salmon recovery office APP DPA(APP w/o AGNR)s33 RUL
SSB 5242 Wounded combat veterans TR DP21 RUL
SSB 5244 § Deficit reduction act APP DP28 DNP5 RUL

SSB 5250 f Motor vehicle ownership TR DP21 RUL



ESSB

SB

SSB

SSB

ESSB

SSB

SB

SSB

2SSB

SSB

SSB

SSB

ESB

E2SSB

SB

2SSB

E2SSB

2SSB

SSB

E2SSB

ESB

ESSB

2SSB

SB

ESSB

2SSB

5267 f

5272 f

5320

5321 f

5372 f

5412

5421 f

5447 f

5470 f

5475 f

5483 f

5503 f

5508 $f

5528 f

5551 f

5597 f

5627 f

5652 f

5653 f

5659 f

5675 f

5774 f

5790 f

5798

5803 f

5806 f

School dstr capital funds
Adminstration of fuel taxes
Public guardianship office
Child welfare

Puget Sound partnership
Transportation agencies
Environmental covenants
Coastal Dungeness crab
Dissolution proceedings
Underground storage tanks
City hardship assistance
Athletic trainers

Economic devel opment project
Mathematics education
Liquor & tobacco laws
Contracts with chiropractors
Basic education funding
Microenterprise devel opment
Self-employment assistance
Family & medical leave ins
Workers' comp benefits
Background checks

Skill centers

Design-build construction
Regional transportation comm

Higher education costs

CB DPA(CB w/o ED)s20 DNP1

TR DPA20 DNP1

APP DPA23 DNP8

APP DPA(ELCS)33

APP DPA(APP w/o PUGT)s27 DNP4
TR DPA21

APP DP34

APP DPA34

APP DPA(JUDI)34

APP DP34

TR DP21

APP DPA(APP w/o HCW)s30 DNP4
APP DPA29 DNP5

APP DPA33

FIN DPA(CL)8

APP DPA(APP w/o HCW)s20 DNP13
APP DPA(APP w/o ED)s22 DNP12
APP DPA32 DNP2

APP DPA23 DNP11

APP DPA(APP w/o CL)s18 DNP14
APP DPA24 DNP9

APP DPA(APP w/o ELCS)s34

APP DPA(ED)33

TR DP21

TR DPA14 DNP8

APP DP33 DNP1

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL



E2SSB

SSB

E2SSB

E2SSB

E2SSB

SSB

ESSB

SSB

SB

E2SSB

2SSB

2SSB

ESSB

2SSB

ESSB

E2SSB

ESSB

E2SSB

SB

ESSB

SSCR

5828 f

5830

5841 f

5843 f

5862 f

5881 f

5894 f

5919 f

5926 f

5930 f

5955 f

5995 f

6001 f

6016 f

6023 f

6044 f

6099

6117 f

6119 f

6120 f

8405

Early child development
Home visitation

Student learning

Educational data
Passenger-only ferry service
Water power license fees
Large on-site sewage systems
Insurance premium taxes
Construction industry

Blue ribbon comm/health care
Educator preparation
Economic development comm
Climate change

WorkFirst program
Alternative assessments
Derelict vessels

State route number 520
Reclaimed water

Fire servicetraining acct

Rail and freight

Columbiariver crossing proj

APP DPA(ELCS)32 w/oRecl

APP DPA(ELCS)29 DNP2

APP DPA(ED)22 DNP11

APP DPA34

TR DPA21

APP DPA(APP w/o AGNR)s22 DNP11
APP DPA(APP w/o ENVI)s22 DNP12
FIN DP7 DNP1

APP DP31

APP DPA(APP w/o HCW)s22 DNP11
APP DPA(ED)33

APP DPA(APP w/o CEDT)26 DNP8
APP DPA(APP w/o TEC)s24 DNP7
APP DPA(APP w/o ELCS)s22 DNP9
APP DPA(APP w/o ED)s21 DNP12
APP DPA(APP w/o AGNR)s30 w/oRecl
TR DPA18 DNP3

APP DPA(APP w/o AGNR)s28 DNP6
APP DPA33

TR DPA19 DNP1

TR DP20

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL



