STATE OF WASHINGTON HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

60th Legislature - 2007 - Regular Session

FRANK CHOPP

Speaker



JOHN LOVICK

Speaker Pro Tempore

RICHARD NAFZIGER, Chief Clerk

COMMITTEE REPORTS Bills Reported Out of Committee FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS									
April 2, 2007 - Monday			5th Day	Regular Session					
NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL ADOPTED									
Bill No.		<u>Description</u>	Committee Rpt.	Ref.					
НВ	2378	State ferries	TR DPS21	RUL					
ESSB	5037	Cell phone use while driving	TR DP15 DNP5	RUL					
E2SSB	5070 f	Offenders	APP DPA(HS)20 DNP13	RUL					
SSB	5078	Approaching emrg vehicles	TR DP21	RUL					
2SSB	5090 f	Innovation partnership zones	APP DPA(APP w/o CEDT)s31	RUL					
2SSB	5092 f	Associate development org	APP DPA(APP w/o CEDT)s31	RUL					
E2SSB	5098 f	College bound scholarship	APP DPA(HE)33 DNP1	RUL					
SSB	5101	Higher edu tuition waivers	APP DPA(APP w/o HE)s33 DNP1	RUL					
SSB	5108 f	Farmland preservation office	APP DPA(AGNR)30 DNP1	RUL					
SB	5134 f	Vehicle impound	TR DP21	RUL					
2SSB	5188	Wildlife rehabilitation	APP DPA(AGNR)26 DNP5	RUL					
ESB	5204 f	Animal health laws	APP DP34	RUL					
SSB	5224 f	Salmon recovery office	APP DPA(APP w/o AGNR)s33	RUL					
SSB	5242	Wounded combat veterans	TR DP21	RUL					
SSB	5244 f	Deficit reduction act	APP DP28 DNP5	RUL					
SSB	5250 f	Motor vehicle ownership	TR DP21	RUL					

ESSB	5267 f	School dstr capital funds	CB DPA(CB w/o ED)s20 DNP1	RUL
SB	5272 f	Adminstration of fuel taxes	TR DPA20 DNP1	RUL
SSB	5320	Public guardianship office	APP DPA23 DNP8	RUL
SSB	5321 f	Child welfare	APP DPA(ELCS)33	RUL
ESSB	5372 f	Puget Sound partnership	APP DPA(APP w/o PUGT)s27 DNP4	RUL
SSB	5412	Transportation agencies	TR DPA21	RUL
SB	5421 f	Environmental covenants	APP DP34	RUL
SSB	5447 f	Coastal Dungeness crab	APP DPA34	RUL
2SSB	5470 f	Dissolution proceedings	APP DPA(JUDI)34	RUL
SSB	5475 f	Underground storage tanks	APP DP34	RUL
SSB	5483 f	City hardship assistance	TR DP21	RUL
SSB	5503 f	Athletic trainers	APP DPA(APP w/o HCW)s30 DNP4	RUL
ESB	5508 \$f	Economic development project	APP DPA29 DNP5	RUL
E2SSB	5528 f	Mathematics education	APP DPA33	RUL
SB	5551 f	Liquor & tobacco laws	FIN DPA(CL)8	RUL
2SSB	5597 f	Contracts with chiropractors	APP DPA(APP w/o HCW)s20 DNP13	RUL
E2SSB	5627 f	Basic education funding	APP DPA(APP w/o ED)s22 DNP12	RUL
2SSB	5652 f	Microenterprise development	APP DPA32 DNP2	RUL
SSB	5653 f	Self-employment assistance	APP DPA23 DNP11	RUL
E2SSB	5659 f	Family & medical leave ins	APP DPA(APP w/o CL)s18 DNP14	RUL
ESB	5675 f	Workers' comp benefits	APP DPA24 DNP9	RUL
ESSB	5774 f	Background checks	APP DPA(APP w/o ELCS)s34	RUL
2SSB	5790 f	Skill centers	APP DPA(ED)33	RUL
SB	5798	Design-build construction	TR DP21	RUL
ESSB	5803 f	Regional transportation comm	TR DPA14 DNP8	RUL
2SSB	5806 f	Higher education costs	APP DP33 DNP1	RUL

E2SSB	5828 f	Early child development	APP DPA(ELCS)32 w/oRec1	RUL
SSB	5830	Home visitation	APP DPA(ELCS)29 DNP2	RUL
E2SSB	5841 f	Student learning	APP DPA(ED)22 DNP11	RUL
E2SSB	5843 f	Educational data	APP DPA34	RUL
E2SSB	5862 f	Passenger-only ferry service	TR DPA21	RUL
SSB	5881 f	Water power license fees	APP DPA(APP w/o AGNR)s22 DNP11	RUL
ESSB	5894 f	Large on-site sewage systems	APP DPA(APP w/o ENVI)s22 DNP12	RUL
SSB	5919 f	Insurance premium taxes	FIN DP7 DNP1	RUL
SB	5926 f	Construction industry	APP DP31	RUL
E2SSB	5930 f	Blue ribbon comm/health care	APP DPA(APP w/o HCW)s22 DNP11	RUL
2SSB	5955 f	Educator preparation	APP DPA(ED)33	RUL
2SSB	5995 f	Economic development comm	APP DPA(APP w/o CEDT)26 DNP8	RUL
ESSB	6001 f	Climate change	APP DPA(APP w/o TEC)s24 DNP7	RUL
2SSB	6016 f	WorkFirst program	APP DPA(APP w/o ELCS)s22 DNP9	RUL
ESSB	6023 f	Alternative assessments	APP DPA(APP w/o ED)s21 DNP12	RUL
E2SSB	6044 f	Derelict vessels	APP DPA(APP w/o AGNR)s30 w/oRec1	RUL
ESSB	6099	State route number 520	TR DPA18 DNP3	RUL
E2SSB	6117 f	Reclaimed water	APP DPA(APP w/o AGNR)s28 DNP6	RUL
SB	6119 f	Fire service training acct	APP DPA33	RUL
ESSB	6120 f	Rail and freight	TR DPA19 DNP1	RUL
SSCR	8405	Columbia river crossing proj	TR DP20	RUL